01-06-1999

M20 11-24.98



SHEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

Tab settings : :: ▼	100935593		▼ ▼
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents	and Trademarks: Plea	ase record the attached origina	al documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): ALEXANDER TRACHENHERZ Roman TopiLov		Name and address of received Name: ALRX and ER GORRY Belle Internal Address:	- 1,
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached	ed? 🖸 Yes 📮 No		N. J. C.
3. Nature of conveyance:			pro-/ de 1920 a
Assignment	1erger	Street Address://85	Chess 2x #202
☐ Security Agreement ☐ C	hange of Name		
☐ Other		city: toster City	_ State ZIP: 94404
Execution Date: Nov 24/98		Additional name(s) & address(es) a	ttached? 🗀 Yes 🗀 No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(	s): 08/951	77/	
If this document is being filed together with	a new application, the	e execution date of the applica	ation is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: ACXCOLDER SILKS CALK  Internal Address:		6. Total number of applications	and patents involved:
		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	* 40°° <b>E</b>
		. /	Φ
		Enclosed	
Street Address: 1/85 Chess DR.#202		☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
		8. Deposit account number:	
city Foster City State: (2)	- zip94404	(Attach duplicate copy of this	page if paying by deposit account)
$\mathcal{O}$	DO NOT USE T	HIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature  To the best of my knowledge and belief, of the original document.  Name of Person Signing	the foregoing informat	12 1s	Nov 24/98
° ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' '		Total number of pages cor	mprising cover sheet: 2

## **ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION AND PATENT APPLICATION**

**RECORDED: 11/24/1998** 

For value received, I, ALEXANDER TRACHT Deutschland (Germany), ROMAN TOPILOV Ukraine (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNO GARRY BELENKY of 263 -23 <sup>rd</sup> Avenue, #1, Shkolnik of 485 Dartmouth Avenue, San Card (hereinafter ASSIGNEE) 100% of the following entitled "EARTHQUAKE PROTECTION application for United States patent therefor,	of Leninskoy Iskry Street 6, App PR), hereby sell, assign, transfersan Francisco, CA 94121, US flos, CA 94070, USA and their sing: our right, title and interest in STRUCTURE" invented signed by ASSIGNORS on .S. Patent And Trademark Office	ot. 145, Odessa 270121, er, and set over unto GA, and Alexander successors or assigns in and to the invention by ASSIGNORS; (B) the ce Serial Number ent that may be granted part, substitutes, or he date of signature or authorizes and ing patent(s) as follows:		
ASSIGNOR authorizes ASSIGNEE to insert				
application in the above spaces when availal	<del>_</del>			
ASSIGNOR hereby further sells, assigns, transfers and sets over unto ASSIGNEE, the above percentage of ASSIGNOR'S entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention in each and every country foreign to the United States; and ASSIGNOR further conveys to ASSIGNEE the above percentage of all priority rights resulting from the above-identified application of the United States patent. ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all papers, give any required testimony, and perform any other lawful acts, at ASSIGNEE' expense, as ASSIGNEE may require to enable ASSIGNEE to perfect ASSIGNEE' interests in any resulting patent of the United States and countries foreign thereto, and to acquire, hold, enforce, convey, and uphold the validity of said patent and reissues and extensions thereof, and ASSIGNEE'S interests therein.				
In testimony whereof ASSIGNOR have here	unto set their hand on the date	below		
Alexander Trachtenherz	lom,			
Roman Topilov	trust	NW 24/98 NN 24/98		

PATENT REEL: 9674 FRAME: 0171